SCA23
* Corresponding author: victor.de-oliveira-fernandes@totalenergies.com
Hybrid Technique for setting initial water saturation on core samples
Victor Fernandes1,2,*, Cyril Caubit1, Benjamin Nicot1, Fabrice Pairoys1, Henri Bertin2 and Jean Lachaud2
1TotalEnergies CSTJF, Avenue Larribau, 64000 Pau, France
2I2M-Université de Bordeaux, CNRS, 351, Cours de la Libération, 33405 Talence, France
Abstract. Relative permeability and capillary pressure are important parameters in reservoir simulations because it
helps in understanding and anticipating oil and/or gas production scenarios over the years. They are both obtained

1. C. McPhee, J. Reed and I. Zubizarreta, Core analysis: a
best practice guide, vol. 64, p. 106 (2015)
2. D. Tiab and E. Donaldson, Petrophysics: theory and
practice of measuring reservoir rock and fluid transport
properties, vol. 3, p. 47-50 (2012)
3. T.S. Ramakrishnan and A. Cappiello, CES, A new
technique to measure static and dynamic properties of a
partially saturated porous medium, vol. 46, p. 1157-1163
(1993)
4. E. J. Fordham, L. D. Hall, T. S. Ramakrishnan, M. R.
Sharpe and C. Hall, AICHE journal, Saturation gradients
in drainage of porous media: NMR imaging
measurements, vol. 39, no 9, p. 1431-1443 (1993)
5. R. Lenormand, A. Eisenzimmer and C. Zarcone, A novel
method for determination of water/oil capillary pressure
of mixed-wettability samples, SCA1993-22 (1993)
6. D. Huang and M. Honarpour, JPSE, Capillary end effects
in coreflood calculations, vol. 19, p. 103-117 (1998)
7. K. Romanenko and B. Balcom, JPSE, An assessment of
non-wetting phase relative permeability in water-wet
sandstones based on quantitative MRI of capillary end
effects, vol. 110, p. 225-231 (2013)
8. M. Lombard, S. Gautier, P. Egermann, O. Vizika and E.
Tachet, Petrophysical parameter measurements:
comparison of semi-dynamic and centrifuge methods for
water-wet and oil-wet limestone samples, SCA2006-09
(2006)
9. A. Graue, E. Aspenes, T. BOGNØ, R. W. Moe and J.
Ramsdal, JPSE, Alteration of wettability and wettability
heterogeneity, vol. 33, p. 3-17 (2002)
10. M. Mascle, S. Youssef, H. Youssef and O. Vizika, In-situ
investigation of ageing protocol effect on relative
permeability measurements using high throughput
experimentation methods, SCA2018-016 (2018)
11. D. Green, J. Dick, J. Gardner, B. Balcom and B. Zhou,
Comparison study of capillary pressure curves obtained
using traditional centrifuge and magnetic resonance
imaging techniques, SCA2007-30 (2007)
12. M. Fleury, FRIM: a fast resistivity index measurement
method, SCA1998-29 (1998)
13. P. Faurissoux, A. Colombain, G. Pujol, O. Fraute and B.
Nicot, Ultra Fast Capillary Pressure and Resistivity
Index measurements (UFPCRI) combining
centrifugation, NMR imaging, and resistivity profiling,
SCA2017-02 (2017)
14. Q. Danielczick, P. Faurissoux and B. Nicot, Wireless
acquisition for Resistivity Index in Centrifuge – Wiri: a
new method to estimate Archie’s Law parameters,
SCA2021-18 (2021)
15. F. Nono, C. Caubit and R. Rivenq, Initial states of
coreflooding techniques evaluation: a global pore-scale
investigation, SCA2022-T016 (to be published)
16. G. L. Hassler and E. Brunner, AIME 160, Measurement
of capillary pressures in small core samples, (1945)
The 35th International Symposium of the Society of Core Analysts
17. J. J. Mccullough, F. W. Albaugh and P. H. Jones, DDP,
Determination of the interstitial-water content of oil and
gas sand by laboratory tests of core samples, (1944)
18. M. Fleury, The Spinning Porous Plate (SSP) method: a
new technique for setting irreducible water saturation on
core samples, SCA2009-08 (2009)
19. C. H. Pentland, R. M. El-Maghraby, S. Iglauer and M. J.
Blunt, The toroidal porous plate: a new method to
facilitate waterflooding, SCA2014-068 (2014)
20. B. Satken, H. Bertin and A. Omari, EAGE,
Adsorption/Retention of HPAM polymer in polymer
flooding process: effect of molecular weight,
concentration and wettability, p. 1-14, IOR2021-111